

SC NO. 134/2023
STATE VS. ABHIMANYU SINGH & ORS.
FIR NO. 555/2019
PS: KHAJURI KHAS.

12.09.2024

Present : None for State.
 Accused Abhimanyu Singh, Manju Devi and
 Ajay Singh in person on bail.
 Sh. Ashok Thagal, Ld. counsel for all
 accused.
 Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Witness namely Ms. Geeta is present, who is the mother of the deceased and the complainant in the present case. The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today. In view of the same, the witness is discharged unexamined.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 2, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Notice to the witness Dr. Vivek Sharma received back with the report that Dr. Vivek Sharma has already resigned from St. Stephens Hospital and is currently not in Delhi.

Let, fresh notice be issued to witness mentioned at serial no. 7 as per list of witnesses with the direction to the concerned official of St. Stephens hospital to depute any other official who can identify the signatures of Dr. Vivek Sharma, in case, Dr. Vivek Sharma is not available on the next date of hearing. Put up for PE on **05.12.2024.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/12.09.2024