

SC NO. 134/2023
STATE VS. ABHIMANYU SINGH & ORS.
FIR NO. 555/2019
PS: KHAJURI KHAS

21.08.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Abhimanyu Singh, Manju Devi and Ajay
Singh in person on bail.

Sh. Ashok Thagal, Ld. counsel for all accused.

Sh. B.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW-4 Ms. Kalpana Kumari has been further
examined in chief. Cross-examination is deferred at the request
of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **22.08.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/21.08.2025