

SC NO. 134/2023
STATE VS. ABHIMANYU SINGH & ORS.
FIR NO. 555/2019
PS: KHAJURI KHAS

22.08.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Abhimanyu Singh, Manju Devi and Ajay

Singh in person on bail.

1st IO ASI Surender Pal.

Witness not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 3, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **27.11.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025