

SC No. 134/2023
FIR No. 555/2019
State Vs Abhimanyu Singh PS Khajuri Khas

13.08.2026

Special Judge (NDPS)/NE, vide Order No. 6487-6499/Judl./NE/KKD/Delhi/2026 dated 10.08.2026.

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Abhimanyu Singh, Ajay Singh & Manju Devi
on bail in person.
Sh. Ashok Thagal, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
Sh. B. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW Kalpana is absent.
Dr. Deepti in person.

It is submitted that PW Kalpana could not come today,
hence at oral request, she is exempted for today.

PW7 Dr. Deepti has been examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

Dr. Deepti submits that hospital might have mobile
number and present address of Dr. Pankaj Malia. In the
circumstances, let summons be sent to MS of GTB Hospital with
request to provide current particulars of Dr. Pankaj Malia

Let PW Kalpana and witnesses at serial no. 9 and 10 PW
be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC (M) along with case
property be also summoned for the next date.

Put up for PE on 17.12.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.08.2026/nk